

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000188
Date 06 November 2017

Compliance with Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment

Request:

Under the provisions of the Environmental Information Regulations:

I would like to request the following information.

1. How you currently dispose/deal with the destruction of sensitive data?
All sensitive data held on any redundant device is securely removed by the recycling company who we currently have a contract with. .
2. How you currently dispose of items defined under the WEEE regulations?
Recycling company provides the WEEE certification.
3. What External company you contract with (If any)?
Euro Communications Distribution Ltd.
4. The average costs that the disposal of these items incurs?
We do not incur any cost for disposal.